			Docket N	lo.: CMA-0505	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	05/12/20	<b>D11</b>	HEET	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
(Rev 6-93)  OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)  Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar  POBREVO2			,	Patent and Trademark C	
Teb settings → → → ▼	1036248	376	the attached of	riginal documents or copy there	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	1911191		and address of rec		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Roger Williams and Christopher Hankins	U.S. PTO 13/068116 05/03/2011	Name:	ITT MANUFAC	TURING ENTERPRISES, INC.	
		Interna	Address: Delaw	are corporation	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛭 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				2 2 4 Co. 4 Co. 4 1317	
☑ Assignment	ent		Street Address: 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1217		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name				
□ Other		City:	Wilmington	State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>1980</u>	
Execution Date: April 29, 2011	Additiona	I name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number	ers(s):		at the efficiency	231 7	
If this document is being filed together with	a new applicatior			oplication is: April 29, 2011	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
13/068116					
Addit	ional numbers atta	ched?	Yes 🗆 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6 Total number of applications and patents involved			
Name: Leon D. Rosen		- 7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Freilich, Hornbaker & Rosen		_	inclosed - Any exc	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account	
			authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1220		8. Depo	sit account numbe	er:	
		06-19	985		
City: Los Angeles State: CA	ZIP: 90024	_			
	DO NO	T USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.  Leon D. Rosen	e foregoing infor	mation is tr	_	d any attached copy is a true co ৪০০০	

Name of Person Signing

Signature 84 FC:8821 PATENT Date 48.88 07

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, End-do 926285 FRAME: 0855

ITT

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Docket: CMA-0505

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Roger Williams and Christopher Hankins, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1217, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, United States of America

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to the inventions entitled:

## PARTIAL DISCHARGE RESISTANT CONNECTOR

for which we have executed an application for United States Patent on the same date(s) as we have executed this assignment.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

4/22/11	
Date	Roger Williams
Date	Christopher Hankins

ITT

## **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

Docket: CMA-0505

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Roger Williams and Christopher Hankins, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1217, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, United States of America

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to the inventions entitled:

## PARTIAL DISCHARGE RESISTANT CONNECTOR

for which we have executed an application for United States Patent on the same date(s) as we have executed this assignment.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Date

Date /

Roger Williams

Christopher Hankins

PATENT REEL: 026285 FRAME: 0857

**RECORDED: 05/03/2011**